# 504922905 05/21/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4969651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
			Name				Executio	on Date
DANIEL CARL							05/05/201	8
VOLKER JETTER							05/05/201	8
TOBIAS SCHMID-SCHIRLING							05/05/201	8
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.							
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 27 C							
City:	MÜNC	HEN						
State/Country:	GERM	IANY						
Postal Code:	80686							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	1	Number					
Property Type	Total: 1	<b>1</b> 						
Property Type Application Number:								
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		157775	542					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	157775 (260)46 o the e-	542 60-1700 <b>mail address firs</b>					sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	157775 (260)46 o the e-	542 60-1700 <b>mail address firs</b> <b>t is unsuccessfu</b>					sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	(260)46 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 260-42	542 60-1700 <b>mail address firs</b> <b>t is unsuccessfu</b>	ıl, it will be so				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS	542 50-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000	<b>il, it will be s</b> e				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS ADAM	542 60-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com	n <b>l, it will be s</b> a POTTER				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS ADAM FAEGF	542 50-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com F. COX / MICKIE	n <b>l, it will be s</b> a POTTER ELS LLP	ent	via US		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS ADAM FAEGF 110 WE	542 560-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com F. COX / MICKIE RE BAKER DANIE	n <b>l, it will be so</b> POTTER ELS LLP EET, SUITE 2	ent	via US		sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS ADAM FAEGF 110 WE FORT	542 560-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com F. COX / MICKIE RE BAKER DANIE ST BERRY STR	n <b>l, it will be so</b> POTTER ELS LLP EET, SUITE 2	ent	via US		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(260)46 o the e- d; if tha 260-42 INTEAS ADAM FAEGF 110 WE FORT	542 50-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com F. COX / MICKIE RE BAKER DANIE RE BAKER DANIE ST BERRY STR WAYNE, INDIAN/	n <b>l, it will be s</b> a POTTER ELS LLP EET, SUITE 2 A 46802	ent	via US		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(260)46 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 260-42 INTEAS ADAM FAEGF 110 WE FORT FORT	542 50-1700 <i>mail address firs t is unsuccessfu</i> 4-8000 S@faegreBD.com F. COX / MICKIE RE BAKER DANIE EST BERRY STR WAYNE, INDIAN/ RAC0107-01-US	II, it will be so POTTER ELS LLP EET, SUITE 2 A 46802 LE POTTER	ent	via US		sent

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RAC0107\_01\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=RAC0107\_01\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0681

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Daniel CARL Buchenweg 17 79312 Emmendingen Germany

Volker JETTER Zeppelinstrasse 11 79206 Breisach Germany

Tobias SCHMID-SCHIRLING Reinhold-Schneider-Strasse 8 79117 Freiburg Germany

have invented certain improvements in:

### APPARATUS FOR NON-CONTACT DETERMINATION OF STRAIGHTNESS AT LEAST ONE LONG PRODUCT <u>AND METHOD FOR CALIBRATING SUCH A DEVICE</u>

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon; and

WHEREAS Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Hansastrasse 27 c, 80686 München, GERMANY, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or

US.117715840.01

## PATENT REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0682

extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

05/05/2018 DATE

Daniel Carl

WITNESSES:

Zala

Volker Jetter

WITNESSES: '201P

Tobias Schmid-Schirling

WITNESSES: -fe) a

US.117715840.01

3